The Conversion Shares upon allotment and issuance pursuant to the Proposed Conversion Offer will represent
approximately 8.82% of the issued share capital of the Company as at the date of this announcement and
approximately 8.11% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the issue of the Conversion
Shares. Such Conversion Shares will be allotted and issued pursuant to the Specific Mandate and will rank pari
passu in all respects with the Shares then in issue on the relevant registration date.

The following table illustrates (1) the existing shareholding structure of the Company as at the date of this
announcement; and (2) the shareholding structure of the Company immediately after the allotment and issuance
of the Conversion Shares pursuant to the Proposed Conversion Offer, on the assumption that (a) there will be no
other change to the share capital of the Company save as disclosed herein; and (b) the Bondholders do not and
will not hold any Shares other than the Conversion Shares (as the case may be):

As at the date of
this announcement

Immediately after the allotment
and issuance of the Conversion

Shares pursuant to the
Proposed Conversion Offer

No. of Shares Approximate No. of Shares Approximate
% %

HSBC Holdings plc (1) 780,024,946 16.16 780,024,946 14.85
Aggregate of Aberdeen plc affiliated

investment management entities
339,064,500 7.02 339,064,500 6.45

Morgan Stanley 338,126,814 7.01 338,126,814 6.44
Pzena Investment Management, LLC (2) 322,879,435 6.69 322,879,435 6.15
Citigroup Inc. (3) 316,359,065 6.55 316,359,065 6.02
M&G Plc 285,862,000 5.92 285,862,000 5.44
UBS Group AG 285,696,872 5.92 285,696,872 5.44
JP Morgan Chase & Co. (4) 268,943,304 5.57 268,943,304 5.12
Brown Brothers Harriman & Co. 264,346,019 5.48 264,346,019 5.03
Bondholders 0 0.00 425,987,441 8.11
Other shareholders 1,625,800,317 33.68 1,625,800,317 30.95

Total: 4,827,103,272 100.00 5,253,090,713 100.00

Notes:

(1)	 These interests comprise (i) 710,527,202 Shares held in the capacity as the trustee; (ii) 1,692,422 Shares
held by its controlled corporations; and (iii) 67,805,322 Shares held by a custodian (other than an exempt
custodian interest).

(2)	 These interests include 513,000 Shares held in dual capacities as investment manager and beneficial owner.

(3)	 These interests comprise (i) 37,016,404 Shares held by its controlled corporation; and (ii) 279,342,661
Shares held by an approved lending agent.

(4)	 These interests comprise (i) 164,458,483 Shares held by its controlled corporation; (ii) 2,950,000 Shares held